Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate Jhargram

NOTIFICATION

Whereas occurrence of heavy rainfall & cyclonic weather (affect of Fani) occurred on 03.05.2019 & 04.05.2019 resulted in the following No. of affected Mouzas of Nayagram Block mentioned here under above 33% of crop damage.

Sl No.	Name of Sub Division	Name of affected Block	No. of Mouzas affected for > 33% Crop Damage
1.	Jhargram	Nayagram	79
	TOTAL		79

And

Whereas an enquiry was made into damages to standing crop by the Deputy Director of Agriculture (admn.), Jhargarm in the above noted Block & Mouzas following the severe natural calamity.

And

Whereas the said Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Jhargram has enlisted the enclosed list of affected Mouzas as severely affected i.e., yield damage more than 33% to standing crops on enquiry.

In view of the above I, Ayesha Rani A, IAS, District Magistrate & Collector, Jhargram do hereby declare the enlisted Mouzas of Nayagram Block of Jhargram District as natural calamity viz/. "heavy rainfall & cyclonic weather (affect of Fani)" affected for further necessary action.

This may kindly be brought to the notice of concerned Government Departments.

Enclo: As stated

District Magistrate

Collector Jhargram

Memo No. 190 (12) DM/ SHIC

Date: 30/5/19

Copy forwarded for information & taking necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Agriculture Deptt., Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Govt. of WB, Disaster Management Deptt., Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 3. C.A. to the District Magistrate, Jhargram
- 4. C.A. to the Additional District Magistrate (ZP), Jhargram
- 5. The District Disaster Management Officer, Jhartgram
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhargram
- 7. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (admn.), Jhargram
- 8. The District Horticulture Officer, Jhargram
- 9. The Lead District Manager, United Bank of India, Jhargram
- 10. The Block Development Officer, Nayagram
- 11. The Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn), Jhargarm Sub-Division
- 12. The Assistant Director of Agiculture, Nayagram

District Magistrate

Collector Jhargram